50 MHz Direct Digital Synthesizer,
Waveform Generator
 Data Sheet AD9835
FEATURES
5 V power supply
50 MHz speed
On-chip COS lookup table
On-chip, 10-bit DAC

(RU-16)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1, 2 Temperature Range  Package Description  Package Option
AD9835BRU  −40°C to +85°C  16-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP]  RU-16
AD9835BRU-REEL −40°C to +85°C  16-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-16
AD9835BRU-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C  16-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-16
AD9835BRUZ  −40°C to +85°C  16-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-16
AD9835BRUZ-REEL −40°C to +85°C  16-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-16
AD9835BRUZ-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C  16-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-16
EVAL-AD9835SDZ  Evaluation Board (To Be Used in Conjunction with an SDP
Board)
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 For the EVAL-AD9835SDZ, an SDP board is required.
AD9835  Data Sheet
Rev. A | Page 28 of 28
NOTES
©1998–2011 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D09630-0-9/11(A)